## Airshow TV™ MRDU Satellite TV System End of support notice.

Ref. No. 2008-057M Pub Date 05/2008

Due to obsolescence of key hardware components, the Airshow TV™ Multiple Receiver/Decoder unit (MRDU) satellite TV system will be moving to an "End of Life" (EOL) status effective immediately.

Research, development and product enhancements for the Airshow TV MRDU satellite TV system have ceased and Rockwell Collins is no longer able to support or repair the below list of products. Rockwell Collins no longer bears responsibility for any MRDU satellite TV systems remaining installed after EOL. This termination of support also applies to all associated operational and custom software used with the Airshow TV MRDU satellite TV system. Antenna units fitted with these systems will continue to be supported until further notice.

Part Number	Product
930002-02	Airshow TV Multiple Receiver/Decoder Unit (DBS-2100 series), two receivers
930002-04	Airshow TV Multiple Receiver/Decoder Unit (DBS-2100 series), four receivers
930002-12	Airshow TV Multiple Receiver/Decoder Unit (DBS-2400 series), two receivers
930002-14	Airshow TV Multiple Receiver/Decoder Unit (DBS-2400 series), four receivers
914090	Mounting Tray, one ATR short (no mounting holes)
129866-101	Fuselage-mounted radome kit for DBS-2400 series (B737)
129866-102	Fuselage-mounted radome kit for DBS-2400 series (B767)
129866-103	Fuselage-mounted radome kit for DBS-2400 series (B777)

We encourage you to contact your local Rockwell Collins representative to obtain information on the Tailwind® 300\*, Tailwind® 500\*, Tailwind® 550, or other replacement options for the Airshow TV MRDU satellite TV system.





How can we help? Please call Rockwell Collins Customer Support at 319.295.5000.

For more information contact:

Rockwell Collins 400 Collins Road NE Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52498 319.295.4085 fax: 319.295.2297

email: csmarketing@rockwellcollins.com

www.rockwellcollins.com



<sup>\*</sup> Trade-in incentives may apply.